	State of Rhode		Fee: \$35.00
HOPE	Office of the Secreta Division Of Business 148 W. River St Providence RI 0290 (401) 222-304	Services reet 14-2615	
Non-Profit Corporation Articles of Incorporation (Chapter 7-6-34 of the General La	ws of Rhode Island, 1956, as ar	nended)	
	ARTICLE I		
The name of the corporation is	NEW CHOSEN GENERAT	<u>'ION MINISTRIES INC.</u>	
	ARTICLE II		
The period of its duration is X	Perpetual		
	ARTICLE III		
The specific purpose or purpose	s for which the corporation is or	ganized are:	
TO CONDUCT RELIGIOUS CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST.	ACTIVITIES AS NEW CH	OSEN GENERATION MIN	<u>ISTRIES</u>
	ARTICLE IV		
Provisions, if any, not inconsiste incorporation for the regulation of	•		ese articles of
	ARTICLE V		
The street address (post office b	oxes are not acceptable) of the	initial registered office of the c	orporation is:
No. and Street: <u>1776 BICEN</u> City or Town: <u>NORTH PRO</u>	TENNIAL WAY APT D16 DVIDENCE	State: RI	Zip: <u>02911</u>
The name of its initial registered	agent at such address is	WILLIAM FULLER	
The number of directors constitu and the names and addresses o			
Title	Individual Name	Address	
DIRECTOR	First, Middle, Last, Suffix WILLIAM FULLER	Address, City or Town, State, Zip	
DIRECTOR	IRIS FULLER	NORTH PROVIDENCE, RI 0	2911 USA
Binteoroit		1776 BICENTENNIAL W/ NORTH PROVIDENCE, RI 0	· ·

DIRECTOR	PATRICIA BERRY	22541 DUNLEIGH DR, LEXINGTON PARK, MD 20653 USA	
DIRECTOR	MARY HARRIS	531 G ST SW APT 102, WASHINGTON, DC 20024 USA	
DIRECTOR	MARITZA KNIGHT	126 VICTORIA LN, FITCHBURG, MA 01420 USA	
	ARTICLE VII		
he name and address of the	incorporator is:		
Title	Individual Name	Address	
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country	
INCORPORATOR	LOVETTE DOBSON	17350 STATE HWY 249, #220 HOUSTON, TX 77064 USA	
	fter, the filing of these Articles of Incorpo	oration) the incorporator(s). This electronic	
not prior to, nor more than 30 days a Signed this 26 Day of Janu ignature of the individual ucknowledgement of the sig ndividual's act and deed o	e is to begin fter, the filing of these Articles of Incorport hary, 2021 at 8:42:08 PM by or individuals signing this insignatory, under penalties of per or the act and deed of the corp		
not prior to, nor more than 30 days a Signed this 26 Day of Janu ignature of the individual ucknowledgement of the sig ndividual's act and deed o	e is to begin fter, the filing of these Articles of Incorport hary, 2021 at 8:42:08 PM by or individuals signing this insignatory, under penalties of per or the act and deed of the corp	the incorporator(s). This electronic strument constitutes the affirmation or erjury, that this instrument is that oration, and that the facts stated herein	
bot prior to, nor more than 30 days a Signed this 26 Day of Janu <i>ignature of the individual</i> <i>acknowledgement of the signatividual's act and deed o</i> <i>are true, as of the date of the</i> Enter signature(s) below.	e is to begin fter, the filing of these Articles of Incorport hary, 2021 at 8:42:08 PM by or individuals signing this insignatory, under penalties of per or the act and deed of the corp	the incorporator(s). This electronic strument constitutes the affirmation or erjury, that this instrument is that oration, and that the facts stated herein	

State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Nellie M. Gorbea, Secretary of State

I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

January 26, 2021 08:40 PM

Tulli U. Hole

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

